BY: Delegate Redmer

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 240 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 2 and 3, strike "Volunteer Advanced Life Support Unit Members" and substitute "<u>Volunteers</u>"; in line 7, after "law;" insert "<u>repealing certain provisions of law that</u> <u>authorize for certain volunteer members of an advanced life support unit, ambulance company or squad, fire company or department, or rescue company, department, or squad a certain presumption that an occupational disease was suffered in the line of duty and is compensable under the workers' compensation law;".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the second "or" in line 28 down through "title" in line 31; in line 33, after "disease;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 35, strike "; and" and substitute a period.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 5, inclusive.